

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A. No.474 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.08.2025	<u>BRMR,J</u> Sri Kallakuri Srinivasa Rao, learned counsel for the appellant. <u>I.A No.2 of 2022</u> It is mentioned in the petition that respondent No.6 is not a necessary party. Notice to respondent No.5 is served on 20.10.2022. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1 to 4. Personal notice is permitted through RPAD. List on 04.09.2025. <u>M.A.C.M.A. No.474 of 2022</u> List on 04.09.2025. BRMR,J dsv	Tr. to I/O folder before corr.

--	--	--	--

